



LASSIFICATION OF WORK	EXISTING CONSTR	RUCTION - CHANGE (OF OCCUPANCY			NOTES	
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION (SECT. 601 & 705.4)	5B						
ISE & OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION (310.4, 311.3)	I-4 AND/OR E						
ODES OR LAWS USED	BUILDING CODE 2	2015 OF NY STATE					
UILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE	APPROXIMATELY	7200 SF GROSS					
SENERAL HEIGHT & AREA - CHAPTER 5	SE	CTION	ALLO'	WED	EXISTING		
ILIVERAL HEIGHT & AREA - CHAFTER 5	320	CHON	ALLO	VVLD	EXISTING		
						SEE 903.2 FOR MIN. THRESHOLDS FOR	
						PROTECTION. FOR I-4 SEE EXCEPTIONS 2&3 O	
UILDING HEIGHT		E 504.3	40			903.2.6	
IUMBER OF STORIES IUILDING AREA (S.F.)	TABLE 504.4		E=2/I4=1 9000		7200	FACTOR ONLY NO ACCESS BONUS TAKEN	
EQUIRED SEPARATION OF OCCUPANCIES	TABLE 506.2 TABLE 508.4		9000 NA		NA	SINGLE OCCUPANCY	
				·			
YPES OF CONSTRUCTION - CHAPTER 6	REQUIRED NUMBER OF HO		HOURS PRO		DPOSED DESIGN NUMBER		
IRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING					DPOSED DESIGN NOWIBER		
LEMENTS FROM TABLE 601							
TRUCTURAL FRAME (INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS AND RUSSES)		0			UL		
EARING WALLS - EXTERIOR		0			UL		
EARING WALLS - INTERIOR		0			UL		
ION - BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - EXTERIOR (TABLE		-					
02)		0			UL		
ION - BEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS - INTERIOR	-	0			UL		
LOOR CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS &		-					
OISTS OOF CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS &		0			UL		
OISTS		0			UL		
NTERIOR FINISHES - CHAPTER 8	SEC	CTION	REQU	IRFD	PROPOSED		
NTERIOR EXIST STAIRWAYS AND RAMPS AND EXIT			11.20		1.110.100.2		
ASSAGEWAYS	TABL	E 803.11	Class A (I-4, E)	A		
ORRIDORS AND ENCLOSURE FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS ND RAMPS	TADI	E 803.11	CLASS A (I-	4	В		
OOMS & ENCLOSED SPACES		E 803.11	CLASS B (I-		В		
IDE DROTECTION FOLUDATINE CHARTER O	554	CTION	DEO!!	IDED	DDODOCED		
IRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT - CHAPTER 9	SEC	CTION	REQU	IKED	PROPOSED		
						903.2.3 Group E (nothing below lowest level of	
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS	903.2		NO		NO NO	discharge) and 903.2.6 Group I4 (exception 2 an	
LTERNATIVE AUTOMATIC FIRE-EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS TANDPIPE SYSTEMS	904.2 905.3		NO NO		NO NO		
ORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS	905.3		YES		YES		
IRE ALARM & DETECTION SYSTEMS	907.2.9		YES		YES		
MERGENCY ALARM SYSTEMS	908		NO		NO		
MOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS	909		NO		NO		
MOKE AND HEAT REMOVAL	910.2		NO NO		NO NO		
IRE COMMAND CENTER		911	į NO	J	NO		
GRESS REQUIREMENTS - CHAPTER 10	SEC	SECTION		IRED	PROPOSED		
-2/R-2 EILING HEIGHT	10	003.2	7'-6"		GREATER THAN 8'-0"		
OCCUPANT LOAD		1003.2 TABLE 1004.1.2		NET	90	BASED ON AN ACTUAL ALLOWABLE PER NYS OC	
						>8 AS NEEDED TO PROVIDE EGRESS FROM	
IUMBER OF EXITS	TABLE	1006.3.1	1-500 OCCU	PANCY = 2	3 EXITS	INDIVIDUAL CLASSROOMS	
GRESS WIDTH - STAIRWAYS	TADIF	1005 3 1	27" N	ЛIN	36" MIN.	FULL BUILDING OCCUPANCY OF 90 USED IN CALCULATION	
GRESS WIDTH - OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS	TABLE 1005.3.1 TABLE 1005.1		13.5" MIN.		36" MIN.	CALCULATION	
GRESS TRAVEL PATH			E=200'/I-4 NP		E=<100'/I-4=0		
NTERIOR ENVIRONMENT - CHAPTER 12	SECTION	REQUIRED	TOTAL AREA	AREA ALLOWED	AREA PROVIDED		
IATURAL VENTILATION	1203.4.1	MIN. 4%	1				
IATURAL LIGHT	1205.2	MIN. 8%		INDICATING LIGH MENTS ON SHEET			
RTIFICIAL LIGHT	1205.3	10 FC/30" A.F.F.	REQUIRE	MENTS ON SHEET	1 0-003.00		
015 NY STATE ENERGY CODE					DROBOSES		
LIMATE ZONE - TABLE 502.2(1) - ZONE 5 - GROUP B	REQUIRED			PROPOSED			
OOF - ATTIC & OTHER	R-49			R-49			
VALLS ABOVE GRADE - WOOD FRAMED	R-21			R-21			
VALLS BELOW GRADE LOORS - JOIST/WOOD FRAMING	NR NA			NA NA			
LAB - ON - GRADE FLOORS - UNHEATED	NA R-13			NA NA			
						·	
OAE NIV CTATE FIRE CORE					-		
015 NY STATE FIRE CODE	1				" CONSTRUCTION DESIGNATION		

olson+partners

319 Mill Street, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 845-790-4000 mark@olsonpartners.archi

www.olsonpartners.archi

NOTE:

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES RENOVATIONS/ALTERATIONS OF, OR ADDITION(S) TO AN EXISTING BUILDING. DIMENSIONS SHOWN HEREON MAY VARY FROM THE FIELD. IT IS ADVISABLE AND REQUIRED THAT THE CONTRACTOR NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF DISCREPANCIES THAT WILL AFFECT THE LAYOUT AND/OR CONNECTION TO THE BUILDING AND OPERATION OF THE FINAL BUILDING.

THE CONTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS ARE DEVELOPED FOR THE EXPRESS PURPOSE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE STRUCTURE IDENTIFIED AND IN THE LOCATION AS SPECIFIED HEREON. ANY REPRODUCTION OR UNAUTHORIZED ADDITION/ALTERATION OF THIS PLAN IS A VIOLATION OF SECTION 7209 (2) OF THE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW.

Revisions:

No.:	Date:	Description:
1	20 Aug 2018	Revisions per Planning and engineering comments
2	28 Oct 2018	Revisions per Planning and engineering comments
3	27 Nov 2018	Added trees from Arborist and revised per Planning
		and engineering comments



ARSA, LLC
A RISING STAR CHILDREN'S
CENTER
52 SCENIC DRIVE
CROTON ON HUDSON, NY

NOTES AND SCHEDULES

	Project No.:	18-017
	Date Issued:	, 2018
	Drawn by:	JCM
	Checked by:	MSC

G-002.00

ale:

AS NOTI

